
D R A F T   -   01/24/08 

 1 of 1 

CONNECTICUT RESOURCES RECOVERY AUTHORITY 

NOTICE TO FIRMS 
REQUEST FOR BIDS 

Transportation and Disposal of Municipal Solid Waste 

The Connecticut Resources Recovery Authority (“CRRA”) is a quasi-public entity of the State of 
Connecticut that is responsible for implementing the State Solid Waste Management Plan and is 
currently providing solid waste disposal and recycling services to more than 100 municipalities 
in the state. 

CRRA will be soliciting bids from solid waste disposal facility owners/operators (i.e., resource 
recovery facilities and landfills) and solid waste transportation companies that can provide 
transportation and disposal services for between 101,000 and 266,000 tons per year of municipal 
solid waste (“MSW”) from municipalities in southwestern Connecticut (i.e., Fairfield County). 
The actual amount of MSW to be disposed will depend on the number of municipalities that elect 
to take advantage of the services to be provided pursuant to this Request For Bids (“RFB”). The 
MSW will be pickup up by the successful bidder at between three and seven municipally-
operated MSW transfer stations and transported by the successful bidder, using the successful 
bidder’s transportation equipment, to the successful bidder’s disposal facility. Disposal services 
will be provided for a six-year term beginning January 1, 2009 and ending December 31, 2014, 
with the option for two three-year extensions at CRRA’s sole and absolute discretion. 

Firms interested in submitting a bid should submit a Notice Of Interest Form to CRRA by 
February 22, 2008. Instructions for submission of the Form are on the Form itself. CRRA will 
provide all of the RFB documents to firms from which it has received a Notice Of Interest Form. 
CRRA anticipates that the RFB will be ready for distribution by February 22, 2008. 

This Notice To Firms and the Notice Of Interest Form will be available beginning on Monday, 
January 28, 2008 on the World Wide Web at http://www.crra.org under the “Business 
Opportunities” page. 


